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Newcastle
Donnerstag, 15. Januar 2026
1 12:45 Virgin Bet Maiden Hurdle

3391 m 9.837 

2 13:15 Virgin Bet Maiden Hurdle
3391 m 9.837 

3 13:50 Border Minstrel Sunday Lunch Novices' Handicap Chase
4039 m 8.755 

4 14:25 Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Maiden Hurdle
4079 m 9.837 

5 15:00 High Gosforth Park Golf Club Handicap Chase
4708 m 8.755 

6 15:35 Mini Golf At High Gosforth Park Handicap Hurdle
4079 m 6.049 

7 16:10 Get Raceday Ready Handicap Chase
4039 m 6.049 

8 16:45 Download The Raceday Ready App Open NH Flat Race
3391 m 4.427 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alba Crus 2
Always A Reason 7
Aquitaine Boy 6
Art Dancer 1
Au Plaisir 4
Bathara 4
Berwick Law 1
Big Jon 1
Blazing Echo 2
Cap Ricochet 6
Caspada 8
Chemical Warfare 5
Chemoulin 4
Cher Monsieur 6
Cher Tara 6
Colonel Jack 4
Court At Slip 5
Cowboy Casanova 8
Crackersnap 4
Credit Union 8

Daly Boy 4
De Deli Counter 6
Diamond White 8
Donna's Double 5
Drop Kick 6
Dunnet Head 3
Eagle's Cairn 4
Emotional Roller 7
Empty Nest 7
Fat Harry 3
Finbarr 8
Freddie Steady Go 2
Gaelic Rover 1
Gandhi Maker 7
Glen Road 3
Goodoldbill 7
Great Notions 5
Highland Laddie 8
Intenzo 1
Is This For Real 2

Jamesieconn 5
Joecooker 3
Junkyard Dog 6
Jus De Citron 3
Karma De Cotte 2
Khaleesi Queen 8
Kilaro 8
King Horse 7
Laddie Cooper Mia 6
Lady Phoebe 6
Last Man Standing 8
Leader Wing 6
Lewisham Grove 4
Long Time Listener 6
Loulou Madrik 4
Luminaries 6
Lyric 2
Madame La Papillon 2
Made All 1
Maggi Breeze 8

Master Jack 8
Merry Shuil 6
Mhordart 8
Midnight Bella 1
Mighty Fleur 5
Moon Phases 3
Mr Ramoon 4
Nevershedatear 2
Noble George 2
Port Station 4
Powerofjet 3
Quantock Hills 3
Red Dart 8
Reliance Kid 6
Roarin' Success 1
Ronnie Russet 8
Royal Maggs 8
Rupert The Prince 2
Scairp Dubh 6
Shadow Chaser 5

Shadows In The Sky 5
Shinealight 4
Siege Of Acres 2
So Proud 1
Steel Soldier 6
Stylish Recruit 7
Sugar Road 6
Sunset Hill 5
Swallows Song 5
Swingforthefence 1
Takeyoutotheisland 1
Tantivy Vavoom 4
The Jad Factor 7
Timefortom 4
Tommy Combats 7
Too Cool Forshrule 7
Uptown Harry 5
Valtteri Its James 8
Walk On Son 2
Walking On A Dream 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aaron Anderson 8 Alex Chadwick 5 Alice Stevens 2
Brian Hughes 1,4,5,6,7,8 Bruce Lynn 1,2,4 Callum Bewley 3,5,6,7,8
Charlie Maggs 1,4,5,6,7,8 Charlotte Jones 4,6 Connor O'Farrell 5,6
Conor Rabbitt 2,4,5,6 Craig Nichol 1,2,4,6,8 David Bass 4
Derek Fox 2,3,4 Jack Andrews 5 Jack Power 5,8
James Bowen 2,3,5,8 Jamie Hamilton 1,2,3,4,6,7,8 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 1,4,6,8
Joshua Thompson 6,7,8 Liam Harrison 2 Non Runner 2,7,8
P W Wadge 3,6,7 Paddy Barlow 8 Paul O'Brien 3
Peter Kavanagh 1,3,6,7,8 Ross Chapman 1,2,4,7 Ryan Mania 4,5,6,8
Sean Quinlan 1,2,4,5,6,7 Theo Gillard 1,2,3,4,6,8 Tom Midgley 1,4,6
William Easterby 4,5 William Maggs 1,6,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Thomson 5,7,8 A Nicol 5,6 A Wilson 6,8 C Dyson 2
C E Longsdon 4 C Grant 1,8 D Bourke 6 D McCain Jnr 1,2,8
D Pipe 5 Eloise Quayle 2 Ewan Whillans 6 F O'Brien 2
Fiona Needham 5 G Boanas 6,8 Harry Derham 3 I Jardine 1,4,5,6
J & A O'Neill 1,2,4,6,8 J Candlish 1,2,4,6 J Parkinson & S Smith 1,3,6,7 J R Norton 6
J Stephen 2,7 J Walton 5,7 James Owen 5 Jedd O'Keeffe 8
John Dawson 4,6 L Russell & M Scudamore 2,3,4,5,8 M Bowen 5,8 M Todhunter 3,7
M Walford 1,4,6,7,8 Micky Hammond 8 N G Richards 5 N P Mulholland 6
N W Alexander 1,4 N Wilson 7 O Greenall & J Guerriero 2,4 Paul Robson 4,7
R Menzies 1,2,3,4,7,8 Ruth Jefferson 1,4,6,8 S Corbett 2,4,5,8 S England 1
T D Easterby 4,5,6,8 W Greatrex 2,3
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1
12:45

3391 m
9.837 

H

Virgin Bet Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3391

ML: 26,0

73.50

Art Dancer
5j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Artless)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: G F White

William Maggs

05.12 Sedgefield 3 70.8 3381 2.451 23,0 Danny McMenamin Grazeon Sunshine, Trigg
19.10 Sedgefield 3 70.3 3381 2.451 13,0 Danny McMenamin Blue Topaz, William Yeats

2
ML: 34,0

73.50

Big Jon
6j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Point The Toes)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Maria D Myco

Ross Chapman

11.12 Newcastle 7 70.8 3392 2.451 51,0 Ross Chapman Ronnie Russet, Thorneylands, Last Man Sta
12.11 Ayr 6 70.8 3219 2.723 23,0 Peter Kavanagh Coconut Man, Kingsman Mail, King Kubala

3
ML: 2,5

73.50

Gaelic Rover
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Night Of Passion)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Drew & Ailsa Russell

Brian Hughes

29.11 Newcastle 2 71.7 3392 10.892 4,0 Jamie Hamilton Le Beau Madrik, Ballyeaston
01.11 Ayr 3 69.9 3219 4.901 10,0 Ryan Mania Upon Tweed, Stride On
19.04 Loughanmore U 74.8 4828 4.901 5,5 J W Hendrick Mister Pessimistic, Kershaw, Bulgaden Cast
09.03 Lingstown U 74.8 4828 4.901 4,0 J W Hendrick If You Believe, Centauri Star, Borrowed Tim

4
ML: 26,0

73.50

Intenzo
5j. b W (French Fifteen - Isabilia)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: R J Baines

Jamie Hamilton

01.01 Catterick 3 72.6 3160 5.446 67,0 Tom Midgley Inedit D'amour, Not For Passin
14.05 Tipperary 13 69.4 3392 4.959 10,0 John Shinnick Ballyearl, Portetta, Watching The Clock

5
ML: 26,0

73.50

Made All
5j. b W (Lope De Vega - Albanderi)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Made Profiles Ltd

Tom Midgley

05.12 Sedgefield 7 71.7 3381 4.193 17,0 Tom Midgley Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle, Soverei
25.10 Newbury 8 70.8 2414 5.464 4,5 E Cagney Alpine Stroll, Nivelle's Magic, Seeking Charl
18.10 Catterick 3 57.6 2426 6.185 9,5 O J Orr Fouroneohfever, Arkinthestars
01.10 Catterick 2 61.2 2426 4.711 4,3 Hollie Doyle Lightning Tiger, V Twelve
14.09 Doncaster 8 59.9 2051 11.515 11,0 Tom Marquand Say What You See, Something Splendid, Hi

6
ML: 2,75

73.50

So Proud
5j. b W (Shirocco - Rosa Danica)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

10.05 Haydock 1 69.9 3149 5.446 3,5 S Bowen Jules Winfield, Freddie Steady Go

7
ML: 17,0

73.50

Swingforthefence
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Sovereign Lass)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: C Dolan

Sean Quinlan

11.04 Sedgefield 3 67.6 3381 2.451 4,2 Sean Quinlan Swingingonthesteel, Mr Mcloughlan

8
ML: 51,0

73.50

Takeyoutotheisland
6j. b W (Mount Nelson - Truly Amazing)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Katie And Brian Castle

Bruce Lynn

14.12 Carlisle 4 69.9 3420 3.812 41,0 Bruce Lynn Cristal D'estruval, Another High Five, Ayyadi
12.11 Ayr 5 70.8 3219 2.723 17,0 Dominic Hislop Coconut Man, Kingsman Mail, King Kubala

9
ML: 5,0

73.50

Who's Glen
5j. ch W (Gleneagles - Who's Steph)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Nigel Dunnington & David Sh

Theo Gillard

22.12 Musselburgh 3 71.7 3979 4.357 5,5 B S Hughes Judicial Deference, The G Wizard
07.10 Leicester 5 60.8 2377 9.160 41,0 P J McDonald Spinning Wheel, Hopewell Rock, Warrant H
02.09 Goodwood 6 60.8 3219 12.885 11,0 W Buick Novelista, Divine Comedy, Manxman
24.07 Yarmouth 8 62.6 2832 25.770 8,5 David Probert Pole Star, Miller Spirit, Caprelo
28.06 Newcastle 15 57.2 3270 81.000 9,5 P J McDonald Spirit Mixer, Dancing In Paris, Charging Thu

10
ML: 101,0

70.30

Berwick Law
5j. b S (Kapgarde - Malice Des Epeires)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Raymond Anderson Green

Craig Nichol

28.12 Catterick 7 69.9 3160 4.629 81,0 Danny McMenamin Ninna Collina, Crystal Days, Eastern Shores
01.12 Ayr 5 67.6 3219 2.451 23,0 B S Hughes Broadway Ted, Hidden Mountain, Dubhain
08.04 Wolverhampton 4 59.4 2461 4.187 3,2 Rossa Ryan Torre Del Oro, The Pug, Ramz
18.02 Lingfield 1 58.1 2012 4.292 8,0 Rossa Ryan Densetsu, Desfondado
23.01 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1906 4.187 6,5 F Norton Densetsu, Outrace, Silky Smooth

11
ML: 51,0

70.30

Midnight Bella
5j. b S (Westerner - My Dixie)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: G R Orchard And C Clarke

Peter Kavanagh

26.12 Wetherby 11 71.7 3963 4.084 19,0 Peter Kavanagh Scavengers Reign, Rosie Baloo, Halftheworl
26.11 Wetherby 8 70.8 3219 2.587 13,0 Peter Kavanagh Popton Point, Joan's Choice, Dolly Drama
10.11 Carlisle 5 70.8 3450 2.178 17,0 Danny McMenamin Lune Brillante, Trinity Street, Capricciose

12
ML: 26,0

70.30

Roarin' Success
6j. ch S (Roaring Lion - Random Success)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Hale Racing, Lyle Farming Co

Charlie Maggs

28.12 Catterick 6 69.9 3160 4.629 26,0 Theo Gillard Ninna Collina, Crystal Days, Eastern Shores
24.10 Newbury 11 63.5 2012 7.328 23,0 Lewis Edmunds Day Of Grace, Regal Charm, Pink Lily
22.08 York 13 60.3 2063 51.540 17,0 W Buick Cape Flora, Akecheta, Blessed Star
23.07 Doncaster 2 64.0 2051 7.851 5,0 Oisin Murphy Perfect Your Craft, Nightsinwhitesatin
15.06 Hamilton 1 62.6 1843 18.039 5,5 Callum Shepherd Epidavros, Lunar Eclipse

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:15

3391 m
9.837 

H

Virgin Bet Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3391

ML: 8,0

73.50

Alba Crus
5j. gr W (Jimmy Two Times - Kolosseum)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Scott Turner

James Bowen

16.12 Catterick 3 69.9 3883 4.357 8,5 James Bowen Noonetellsmenothin, Court Canyon
06.11 Newbury 7 71.7 3282 6.337 41,0 James Bowen Captain Hugo, Sinnatra, Storming George
04.06 Newton Abbot 1 68.5 3371 2.723 4,0 James Bowen Little Lady Rock, Masked Mistress
25.05 Uttoxeter 5 68.0 3171 2.451 4,0 James Bowen Suspected, L'arme De Bonheur, Fine Fellow

2
ML: 201,0

73.50

Blazing Echo
5j. b W (Tirwanako - Blaze Of Humour)

Trainer: Eloise Quayle
Besitzer: Semore Kurdi

Bruce Lynn

21.11 Catterick 9 70.8 3160 2.451 201,0 Bruce Lynn Nimba, Dermo's Boy, Static Charm
30.10 Newcastle 6 71.2 3392 2.451 67,0 Bruce Lynn Monte A Bord, Grazeon Sunshine, Party In 

3
ML: 5,5

73.50

Freddie Steady Go
5j. b W (Frontiersman - Bahrikate)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Castle View, A Bell, S Oliver 

Conor Rabbitt

11.10 Hexham 3 73.5 3263 3.540 4,0 Nathan Moscrop Tony Joe, Get On George
10.05 Haydock 3 73.0 3149 5.446 12,0 Nathan Moscrop So Proud, Jules Winfield
05.04 Newcastle 1 67.6 3392 2.451 4,0 Nathan Moscrop Brooklynese, Milan Park

4
ML: 3,5

73.50

Is This For Real
6j. b W (Vendangeur - Kiera's Princess)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Tony Bloom

Liam Harrison

11.12 Taunton 4 69.9 3314 4.955 5,0 J J Burke Knock Off Soxs, Guardami Ancora, Stanner
13.11 Market Rasen 4 71.7 3333 3.812 4,5 J J Burke Japetus, Lock Stock, Kings Champion
22.03 Kelso 1 72.1 3265 15.609 10,0 Liam Harrison Kiwi Rush, Miss Friday Lions
26.12 Aintree 5 70.8 3410 8.169 13,0 Liam Harrison Dalston Lad, The Blue Room, Swindon Villa
01.04 Thorpe Lodge 1 71.7 4023 8.169 2,7 Jack Andrews Alltalknoaction, Kaviar Wood

5
ML: 34,0

73.50

Karma De Cotte
6j. b W (Robin Du Nord - Ancolie De Cotte)

Trainer: J Stephen
Besitzer: P G Stephen

Jamie Hamilton

22.12 Musselburgh 4 70.8 3131 2.723 17,0 Sean Quinlan Kilaro, Forever Louie, Return To Florida
04.10 Toomebridge 2 77.1 4828 2.723 13,0 O McGill Clough Clouds, Ice Prowler
25.01 Tyrella U 77.1 4828 2.723 11,0 O McGill Captain P, Following Orders, Doctors Hill
24.11 Lingstown U 72.6 4828 2.723 11,0 C Abernethy Sine Qua Non, Loaded And Locked
06.10 Castletown-Geog 6 74.8 4828 2.723 5,0 O McGill Ksar D'oudairies, Kamikaz Du Plessis, Exec

6
ML: 5,0

73.50

Lyric
5j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Gala)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Fitri Hay

Non Runner

03.05 Goodwood 10 57.2 1991 20.616 41,0 Ray Dawson Sir Lowry's Pass, Tony Montana, Dual Identi
26.10 Doncaster 7 58.1 2051 23.553 29,0 K Shoemark Laafi, Iron Lion, Stressfree
12.09 Doncaster 10 60.3 2393 18.039 9,5 K Shoemark Kildare Legend, Percy Shelley, Xiomara
25.05 Goodwood 6 58.1 2253 34.026 4,3 R Havlin Meydaan, Space Legend, Royal Power
29.04 Windsor 1 56.7 2012 4.320 3,2 R Havlin Master Builder, Loving Look

7
ML: 9,0

73.50

Noble George
6j. ch W (Order Of St George - Miss Cilla)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Harbour Rose Partnership

Sean Quinlan

06.11 Sedgefield 3 71.7 3381 4.193 5,5 Sean Quinlan Avalon Beach, Yanka Blue
14.03 Doncaster 5 72.1 3336 3.921 3,7 Sean Quinlan Queen Kate, Jaffa Cake, Roll Tide
03.02 Carlisle 2 73.0 3420 2.178 3,5 Sean Quinlan Peckforton Hills, Eagle's Cairn
06.12 Sedgefield 2 70.8 3381 2.451 4,3 Sean Quinlan Lady Kluck, Gallant Approach, Lady Risky

8
ML: 21,0

73.50

Siege Of Acres
5j. b W (Nirvana Du Berlais - Tout A Faire)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: T G Leslie

Theo Gillard

28.12 Catterick 4 71.7 3883 4.629 51,0 Theo Gillard Kaka's Cousin, Ballyeaston, Centurion's Sist
05.12 Sedgefield 6 71.7 3381 4.193 21,0 Theo Gillard Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle, Soverei
16.10 Carlisle 7 70.3 3450 2.178 7,0 B S Hughes Nobotheratall, Knockeranna Rose, Western 
30.03 Liscarroll 4 74.8 4828 2.178 8,0 P J O'Neill With Nolimit, Sticktothescript, Lucifer D'aina
09.03 Belclare 4 74.8 4828 2.178 7,0 P J O'Neill Smokehouse, Sense Of Occasion, Harty Cu

9
ML: 8,0

73.50

Walk On Son
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Walkyrie)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: John R Adam

Derek Fox

14.11 Newcastle 4 71.7 4080 4.066 8,5 Gregor Walkingshaw Country Code, Lewisham Grove, Port Statio
16.10 Carlisle 3 69.9 3450 3.812 15,0 Gregor Walkingshaw Cave Bridge, Aeroplane Blonde
24.09 Perth 7 69.9 3262 4.629 251,0 Gregor Walkingshaw The Hatchet, Tree Top Tyson, Spectaculars
05.04 Newcastle 9 71.2 3392 2.451 29,0 Conner McCann Freddie Steady Go, Brooklynese, Milan Par
08.03 Ayr 8 71.7 3219 2.451 41,0 Conner McCann Sanilam, Wanderinginthedark, Daly Boy

10
ML: 4,0

70.30

Madame La Papillon
6j. b S (Frontiersman - La Fritillaire)

Trainer: C Dyson
Besitzer: Overbury Stallions Ltd

Alice Stevens

06.12 Wetherby 2 66.7 3219 3.812 81,0 Alice Stevens Starmount, Two Brothers
08.03 Sandown 8 70.8 3215 17.085 51,0 Alice Stevens Charisma Cat, Dream Shadow, Easy Love
08.02 Warwick 5 72.6 3219 8.978 23,0 Alice Stevens Strong Run, Highland Haven, Roses All The
17.03 Huntingdon 1 67.1 3174 2.178 29,0 Alice Stevens Longhouse Legacy, Barra Blue

11
ML: 21,0

70.30

Nevershedatear
5j. b S (Getaway - Lisdaleen)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Dr James  Barry Johnson

Craig Nichol

29.11 Doncaster 5 69.4 3903 5.827 15,0 Toby Wynne Madame Luna, Mighty Fleur, Scavengers R
02.03 Borris House 1 74.8 4828 5.827 6,0 J W Hendrick Might Be The One

12
ML: 34,0

67.60

Rupert The Prince
4j. b W (Golden Horn - Dragon Beat)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Riverdee Stable & Partners

Ross Chapman

09.10 Bath 1 58.5 3442 3.454 2,8 H Crouch Smith, Golden Flame
13.09 Bath 2 60.3 3442 3.454 2,0 Ashley Lewis Izakaya, Star Of Jupiter
03.09 Bath 1 56.2 2816 3.454 3,2 H Crouch Wannabeawallaby, Golden Samba
14.08 Beverley 3 54.9 3248 4.527 3,2 Laura Pearson Chillhi, Sea Master
31.07 Nottingham 1 53.1 2816 3.402 13,0 Laura Pearson Regally Blonde, Chillhi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
13:50

4039 m
8.755 

Cross

Border Minstrel Sunday Lunch Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.755  (4.700 2.163 1.081 541 270)

1
4039

ML: 6,5

76.20

Glen Road
7j. br W (Sageburg - Arts Theater)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Peter Kavanagh

26.12 Wetherby 4 73.9 4276 5.545 2,3 Peter Kavanagh Daylatedollarshort, Malicash, Icare Allen
07.12 Kelso 1 73.5 4564 8.714 6,0 Peter Kavanagh Authorized Mission, Malicash
15.11 Wetherby 1 67.6 4276 5.281 5,5 Peter Kavanagh One Eye On Vegas, Carismatic Soldier
31.10 Wetherby 3 67.6 3963 5.281 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Singapore Trip, Camarrate
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 74.8 4656 4.225 7,0 Peter Kavanagh Sirekoff, Chatshow Host

2
ML: 5,0

75.30

Joecooker
7j. b W (Masked Marvel - Beauty Of Night)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: A Dawson

Jamie Hamilton

26.12 Wetherby 2 71.7 3900 6.601 4,5 Charlie Maggs Genois, Gentleman Bill
11.12 Newcastle 3 74.4 4041 4.700 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Trac, Walk On Quest
30.11 Carlisle 4 72.1 3207 9.717 12,0 Danny McMenamin Juby Ball, Hazy Glen, Junker D'allier
08.11 Kelso 8 74.4 4196 7.393 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Heart Above, Coniston George, Wolfspear
22.03 Kelso 3 73.5 4196 8.714 3,5 Jamie Hamilton Malicash, Highland Fashion

3
ML: 13,0

74.40

Jus De Citron
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Rapide)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Edward J Ware

Paul O'Brien

26.12 Kempton 7 67.6 4225 12.674 19,0 Paul O'Brien Surrey Lord, King Of The Road, Kap Boy
07.02 Kempton 3 75.3 4225 4.357 5,5 Paul O'Brien Slipway, J J Moon
29.12 Doncaster 1 69.9 3903 4.355 3,7 Paul O'Brien Jordans Cross, Eternal Angel
20.04 Loughanmore 4 77.1 4828 4.355 6,0 J J Walsh Big Boy Barney, Ballybow, Drumnasoo
07.04 Tattersalls 4 77.1 4828 4.355 3,0 R James Jig's Forge, Walking On A Dream, High Tea

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Quantock Hills
5j. b W (Sageburg - Merka)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

James Bowen

26.11 Wetherby 5 73.5 3050 5.809 2,7 Brendan Powell Throatlash, My Noble Lord, Galidam
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 73.0 3287 5.809 2,6 James Bowen Breaking Cover, Bond Broker
26.04 Sandown 5 69.9 3215 51.440 19,0 Paul O'Brien Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon, Fasol
11.03 Cheltenham 12 70.8 3298 45.016 17,0 H Cobden Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S
25.01 Cheltenham 5 71.2 3382 45.560 11,0 N De Boinville East India Dock, Stencil, Torrent

5
ML: 5,0

72.10

Moon Phases
7j. ch W (Ol' Man River - El Eighty Twelve)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery & Mr Fraser

Derek Fox

18.11 Kelso 2 76.2 3433 3.961 3,2 D R Fox Classical Sting, Ballyfort
01.11 Ayr 4 69.9 3219 4.901 7,5 P W Wadge Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
07.03 Ayr 2 72.6 3219 4.357 6,0 D R Fox My Kiwi Girl, Count Adhemar
26.04 Perth 12 71.2 3262 2.640 5,5 D R Fox Takt De Touques, Bespoke Tailor, Caughtin
12.11 Dromahane 4 74.8 4828 2.640 11,0 Tiernan Power Roche Patter Merchant, Trasna Na Pairce, The Blu

6
ML: 4,5

70.80

Fat Harry
9j. b W (Multiplex - Linen Line)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Theo Gillard

03.12 Haydock 2 71.2 4008 7.657 2,5 Danny McMenamin Hitthehayson, Jaipaletemps
14.11 Newcastle 1 73.5 4041 3.248 2,2 Danny McMenamin Athair Mor, Couldbeaweapon
06.11 Sedgefield 1 65.8 3882 4.700 2,7 Danny McMenamin Fierce Warrior, Groovy Blue
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 3 71.2 3935 4.225 2,7 Peter Kavanagh Rock Hurley, Proper Twelve
29.03 Uttoxeter 2 72.1 3171 3.248 2,6 Jack Power Crystal Glance, Jorebel

7
ML: 17,0

68.50

Dunnet Head
8j. b W (Sholokhov - Champagne Ruby)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Raymond Anderson Green

P W Wadge

08.12 Musselburgh U 71.2 4086 5.281 5,5 P W Wadge Rossbridge, Disguisedlimit, Sleeping Satellit
02.11 Carlisle 9 68.9 3450 8.714 4,2 P W Wadge Rula Bula, Medieval Gold, Woodland Park
11.04 Ayr 12 69.9 4115 5.281 17,0 Oscar Palmer Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je
21.01 Ayr 3 70.8 3319 4.753 3,7 C O'Farrell Lively Citizen, Chapel Green
29.12 Kelso 9 69.4 4564 7.922 13,0 C O'Farrell Idem, I Am Max, Ballytechno

8
ML: 6,0

66.70

Powerofjet
7j. b W (Jet Away - Our Dot)

Trainer: M Todhunter
Besitzer: Murphy's Law Partnership

Callum Bewley

14.11 Newcastle 1 74.4 3287 3.248 2,6 Callum Bewley McGrath From Clune, Take Centre Stage
11.10 Hexham 3 72.6 3139 5.255 10,0 Callum Bewley We Got Your Back, O'Faolains Glory
08.04 Carlisle 4 73.9 3878 3.301 1,9 Sean Quinlan Show No Fear, Liloo D'ores, Looking Splend
23.03 Carlisle 1 71.2 3420 3.697 6,5 Sean Quinlan Tread Softly Now, Follow Charlie
20.01 Ayr 8 73.9 3219 3.248 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Tread Softly Now, Am Still Here, The Jewell

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
14:25

4079 m
9.837 

H

Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
4079

ML: 26,0

74.40

Au Plaisir
5j. gr W (Almanzor - Triptyka)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Walters Calling

Ross Chapman

27.12 Wetherby 12 70.8 3219 2.722 12,0 Nathan Moscrop A Likeable Rogue, Ink Black Heart, Katagat
20.09 Navan 3 74.4 3168 4.959 12,0 D Doyle Ade Boy, Highlander Addict
29.04 Punchestown 10 74.4 3355 7.438 81,0 D Doyle Bud Fox, Celestial Tune, Starting Fifteen

2
ML: 7,0

74.40

Bathara
5j. b W (Bathyrhon - Zamhara)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.11 Ascot 2 72.6 3161 8.714 3,2 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Loustic Du Chatel, Dartmouth Jet
01.10 Warwick 1 70.3 3219 2.178 3,2 R P McLernon Hopeless Dancer, Trigger The Light
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 4 69.9 3351 3.697 10,0 R T Dunne Sir Hobnob, Hay Max, Portetta

3
ML: 26,0

74.40

Chemoulin
6j. b W (Spanish Moon - Castilly)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: S Longsdon

David Bass

04.12 Market Rasen 5 69.9 4151 3.812 51,0 David Bass Montemares, Plains Drifter, Harry Lowes

4
ML: 101,0

74.40

Colonel Jack
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Zefooha)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: G B Walford

Tom Midgley

06.12 Wetherby U 69.9 3219 3.812 101,0 Ryan Mania Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth

5
ML: 51,0

74.40

Crackersnap
6j. br W (Telescope - Corinda)

Trainer: Paul Robson
Besitzer: Rhona Brewis

Ryan Mania

23.02 Alnwick U 73.0 4023 3.812 6,0 S Walkinshaw Matterofexpression, Theoldboggroad, Kavia

6
ML: 5,0

74.40

Daly Boy
6j. b W (Kamsin - Destinee Chalnetta)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Dr James  Barry Johnson

Craig Nichol

26.12 Sedgefield 2 69.9 3994 4.193 7,5 Sean Quinlan Dalston Lad, Atlantic Lad
08.03 Ayr 3 71.7 3219 2.451 11,0 Henry Brooke Sanilam, Wanderinginthedark
08.12 Ballycrystal 2 74.8 4828 2.451 6,0 B Lawless Cinammon Roll, Sleedagh

7
ML: 26,0

74.40

Eagle's Cairn
6j. br W (Wings Of Eagles - Stein Castle)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Jean Matterson

Bruce Lynn

30.11 Carlisle 6 69.9 3878 3.812 51,0 Bruce Lynn The Burren Man, Port Station, Blofeld
03.02 Carlisle 3 73.0 3420 2.178 29,0 Bruce Lynn Peckforton Hills, Noble George
06.01 Ayr 11 71.7 3219 2.178 23,0 Jamie Hamilton Out Of The Woods, Baratablet, Kevlar

8
ML: 4,0

74.40

Lewisham Grove
5j. b W (Jet Away - Brokedown Quigley)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Split The G Partnership

Sean Quinlan

14.11 Newcastle 2 71.2 4080 4.066 3,5 Sean Quinlan Country Code, Port Station
31.10 Uttoxeter 2 68.9 4012 4.193 51,0 William Shanahan Home Made Hero, Maximum Offers
29.09 Newton Abbot 6 68.9 3371 4.629 51,0 William Shanahan Jaminska, At The Oche, Best Night
15.09 Worcester 5 70.8 3219 4.193 41,0 Sean Quinlan Caelan, The Expensive One, American Emp
25.05 Ballingarry 5 72.6 4828 4.193 9,0 Finn Tegetmeier I Walked The Line, Chagga Passion, Clonag

9
ML: 67,0

74.40

Loulou Madrik
5j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Sunday Madrik)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Part

Charlotte Jones

26.12 Sedgefield 4 69.9 3994 4.193 51,0 Tom Midgley Dalston Lad, Daly Boy, Atlantic Lad
06.12 Wetherby 8 69.9 3219 3.812 126,0 Charlotte Jones Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth
19.10 Tinahely 5 74.8 4828 3.812 8,0 B Dunleavy Finisk Pride, Impact Sub, Lines Crossed
25.05 Ballingarry 4 74.8 4828 3.812 5,0 B Dunleavy I Walked The Line, Chagga Passion, Clonag
20.04 Quakerstown 7 74.8 4828 3.812 7,0 B Dunleavy Harry Lowes, Mighty Park, Modern Day Her

10
ML: 51,0

74.40

Mr Ramoon
6j. b W (Sea Moon - Lady Ramona)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Samantha Toomes

Conor Rabbitt

09.03 Lingstown 4 74.8 4828 4.193 5,0 J J Berry Kilbuny Supersonic, Moves Like Mason, Dia
15.02 Oldtown 6 74.8 4828 4.193 7,0 J J Berry Apache Tribe, Treasure Memory, Country C
01.02 Dungarvan U 74.8 4828 4.193 7,0 J J Berry An Buachaill Rua, Boise Idaho, King James

11
ML: 7,0

74.40

Port Station
6j. ch W (Casamento - Marble Desire)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Darrell Torrens

Brian Hughes

30.11 Carlisle 2 69.9 3878 3.812 13,0 Danny McMenamin The Burren Man, Blofeld
14.11 Newcastle 3 71.7 4080 4.066 23,0 Danny McMenamin Country Code, Lewisham Grove
30.10 Newcastle 4 71.7 3392 2.451 7,5 William Maggs Monte A Bord, Grazeon Sunshine, Party In 
07.04 Kelso 2 71.2 3265 2.723 4,3 B S Hughes Lester Mail, Ellistrin Bay

12
ML: 3,5

74.40

Timefortom
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Bell Walks Day)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Burnside Racing Ltd

Derek Fox

08.12 Musselburgh 2 71.7 3979 4.357 1,8 D R Fox Red Oak, Elusive Warrior
05.10 Kelso 2 69.9 4196 4.901 7,0 Alan Doyle Conman John, Great Fleet
20.04 Quakerstown 1 77.1 4828 4.901 3,0 Derek O'Connor Katarcice, Keno Black
09.03 Castlelands 5 77.1 4828 4.901 11,0 E Mahon Hydration Station, Kent De Thaix, Jambon
19.01 Carrigarostig 4 77.1 4828 4.901 4,5 E Mahon Gillets Hill, Never Surrender, Frankie's Free
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4
14:25

4079 m
9.837 

H

Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

13
ML: 26,0

74.40

Workhardplayhard
7j. b W (Workforce - Glen Beg)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Anne Dawson & Partner

William Easterby

14.12 Newcastle 4 69.9 4426 4.357 7,0 William Easterby Ikarak, Young Jack, Both Barrels
16.11 Sedgefield 2 71.2 3994 4.357 5,5 William Easterby Let's Go Joe, Electric Jet
05.02 Duncombe Park 1 70.8 3219 4.357 5,0 William Easterby Below The Radar, Nowmelad

14
ML: 67,0

74.40

Yorkshire Man Sam
8j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Annie's Gift)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: The Magic Circle

Jamie Hamilton

29.12 Kelso 5 69.9 4564 4.357 34,0 Jamie Hamilton Country Code, Burncourt Boy, Tashkhan
17.11 Newcastle 3 70.8 3261 2.614 3,5 Jamie Hamilton Peaky Boy, Lethal Industry
24.10 Ayr 3 70.3 3219 2.451 51,0 Tom Midgley Magic Wave, The Kalooki Kid

15
ML: 15,0

71.20

Shinealight
5j. bl S (Soldier Of Fortune - Catherine's Mead

Trainer: John Dawson
Besitzer: A Barker

Charlie Maggs

26.12 Wetherby 5 71.7 3963 4.084 26,0 Charlie Maggs Scavengers Reign, Rosie Baloo, Halftheworl
15.11 Cheltenham 12 70.8 3298 14.860 81,0 Paul O'Brien Celestial Tune, Shotgun Shirley, Divine Diva
25.05 Inchydoney 1 74.8 4828 14.860 2,0 S Staples
18.05 Tattersalls 5 74.8 4828 14.860 4,5 R James Moonlight Paradise, Is She Real, Poetry Mot

16
ML: 67,0

71.20

Tantivy Vavoom
6j. b S (Order Of St George - Sally Sparrow)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Stargazer Racing

Theo Gillard

13.11 Sedgefield 7 71.7 3994 4.193 51,0 Jamie Hamilton La Zoubida, Girl Of Gold, Roses All The Wa
18.05 Ballindenisk U 74.8 4828 4.193 7,0 D Doyle Practice Run, Barton Sky, Some Spanner
06.04 Rathcannon 1 74.8 4828 4.193 3,0 D Doyle Western Clouds, Walk In The Clouds

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:00

4708 m
8.755 

Cross

High Gosforth Park Golf Club Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.755  (4.700 2.163 1.081 541 270)

1
4708

ML: 17,0

77.10

Donna's Double
10j. b W (Fair Mix - Elegant Accord)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: D & D Armstrong Ltd & Mr L 

Ryan Mania

09.12 Aintree U 64.9 4005 27.628 6,5 Danny McMenamin Richmond Lake, Gustavian, Heltenham
04.11 Ayr 3 71.2 4124 7.922 5,5 Ryan Mania Whodini, Vintage Fizz
22.04 Ayr 5 65.8 4846 26.015 17,0 B S Hughes Sail Away, Forward Plan, City Chief
18.03 Newcastle 5 69.4 4710 9.506 7,0 Tom Midgley Cash To Ash, Burrows Diamond, Geryville
01.02 Ayr 6 74.4 4325 7.922 4,0 Ryan Mania Readysteadybeau, Dubai Days, High Moon

2
ML: 5,5

77.10

Walking On A Dream
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Connaught Hall)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Fishwick & Russell

Jack Power

10.12 Hexham 2 76.7 4037 6.680 9,0 D R Fox Heeztheboy, King Of Cong
01.11 Ayr 3 68.9 3319 8.377 5,5 D R Fox Ruby Island, From The Clouds
18.01 Haydock U 71.7 3149 42.712 29,0 P W Wadge Dedicated Hero, Cloonainra, Peacenik
02.01 Ayr 1 73.5 3219 4.547 1,2 D R Fox Lizzie Luna, Jony R
28.10 Ayr 2 69.9 3219 4.901 6,0 D R Fox Country Mile, Young Getaway

3
ML: 11,0

77.10

Great Notions
7j. b W (Great Pretender - Madoudal)

Trainer: Fiona Needham
Besitzer: R Tate

Jack Andrews

29.12 Kelso 5 76.2 5266 4.967 3,2 John Dawson Golden Point, Blakey Boy, Court At Slip
30.11 Carlisle 3 71.7 4929 10.034 4,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Anglers Crag, Fenland Tiger
15.11 Wetherby 2 77.1 4869 4.225 3,7 Toby McCain-Mitchell The Big Breac, Jupiter Des Bordes
28.05 Cartmel 3 77.1 5127 3.182 5,5 John Dawson Autonomous Cloud, Linelee King
10.05 Hexham 1 76.2 4866 4.228 6,5 John Dawson Wallace Olinger, Dr Lockdown

4
ML: 21,0

77.10

Chemical Warfare
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Blazing Sky)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Sendemon Ltd

Connor O'Farrell

18.11 Lingfield 10 74.4 4435 4.700 41,0 Jack Tudor No Tackle, Risk De Pluie, Realisation
02.07 Worcester U 75.3 4627 4.700 23,0 Jack Tudor Village Master, Fame And Fun, Jubilant
23.05 Worcester 6 74.8 4627 4.066 10,0 Jack Tudor I'm A Starman, Call To Duty, Native Moon
06.05 Fakenham 6 76.2 5856 10.406 10,0 Jack Tudor Stans The Man, My Gift To You, Fever Drea
11.04 Sedgefield 1 73.9 5284 4.768 8,0 Jack Tudor Hostile Hotelier, C'est Quelqu'un

5
ML: 15,0

76.70

Sunset Hill
7j. gr S (Kingston Hill - Sunset Times)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Ian Turnbull,Andybell,Mikesev

Conor Rabbitt

26.12 Aintree 5 68.9 5020 13.008 13,0 P W Wadge Fortunate Man, Kelce, Duke Of Deception
29.11 Newcastle 5 73.5 4041 8.714 9,0 Nathan Moscrop Alcedo, Grand Geste, Breizh River
07.11 Hexham 3 66.7 4037 10.562 6,5 Nathan Moscrop Hello Judge, Malaita
03.05 Hexham 4 68.9 4037 8.714 3,2 Nathan Moscrop First Street, Halpha Soleil, Shakeyatailfeath
17.04 Cheltenham 10 68.0 4075 26.015 15,0 Nathan Moscrop Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

6
ML: 6,5

75.30

Shadows In The Sky
10j. br W (Arcadio - Ballinacraig)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Bdrsyndicates

Alex Chadwick

21.12 Fakenham 3 75.7 5856 4.553 5,5 Alex Chadwick Enjoy D'allen, Fern Hill
17.10 Fakenham 2 73.5 4265 4.553 3,2 Alex Chadwick Enjoy D'allen, Catchim
26.09 Worcester U 70.8 4023 36.421 15,0 Nathan Howie Don Virginia, Mount Anglesby, Jefe Triunfo
25.08 Cartmel 3 65.3 5127 10.905 5,5 G Sheehan Olivers Travels, Lord Accord
07.07 Worcester 3 73.9 4023 4.193 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Stumps Or Slips, Betty's Tiara

7
ML: 9,0

74.40

Mighty Fleur
6j. b S (Scorpion - Big Time Billy)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Big Time Billy Racing

James Bowen

19.12 Uttoxeter 5 69.9 4467 4.193 2,8 S Bowen Coolanna, Sallyville Lady, Future Bucks
29.11 Doncaster 2 69.9 3903 5.827 6,0 Shane Fenelon Madame Luna, Scavengers Reign
06.11 Ludlow 2 71.7 4275 4.357 2,6 Shane Fenelon Park Princess, Windsor Blue
19.07 Cartmel 2 66.7 4454 4.084 3,2 R Patrick Caughtinyourtrance, First Ever
10.04 Newton Abbot 3 72.6 4336 4.629 2,0 S Bowen Northern Symphonie, Jokers 'N' Clowns

8
ML: 11,0

71.70

Court At Slip
9j. b W (Court Cave - Lady Fame)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Anne Dawson & Partner

William Easterby

29.12 Kelso 3 70.8 5266 4.967 6,5 William Easterby Golden Point, Blakey Boy
30.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 5248 3.961 5,0 William Easterby Super Citizen, Auchinlek
15.11 Wetherby 5 73.0 4869 4.225 17,0 Tom Midgley The Big Breac, Great Notions, Jupiter Des B
24.04 Perth 4 74.8 4792 5.281 17,0 Tom Midgley Lady In The Park, Siberian Star, Mister Bells
28.03 Wetherby 5 75.7 4869 5.281 8,5 William Easterby Mixedwave, Giovanni Change, Realisation

9
ML: 13,0

70.80

Shadow Chaser
7j. b W (Mahler - Myshall Annie)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Brian Hughes

02.01 Ayr 7 75.7 4115 4.225 5,5 B S Hughes So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
14.12 Carlisle 7 73.9 3878 3.697 3,7 B S Hughes Pitwood Road, Always A Reason, Drop Kick
12.11 Ayr 2 74.8 3923 4.225 4,0 Danny McMenamin Tread Softly Now, She's Notjoeking
11.02 Ayr U 72.6 4892 4.753 17,0 Sam Coltherd Maura Jeanne, Golden Point, Pure Sirloin
20.12 Uttoxeter U 75.3 4467 3.248 13,0 Sam Coltherd Emma Hamilton, Another Lord, Wonderwea

10
ML: 9,0

68.00

Swallows Song
8j. b W (Kayf Tara - One Gulp)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Raymond Anderson Green

Sean Quinlan

22.12 Musselburgh 4 64.4 4753 5.281 5,0 Danny McMenamin Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
01.12 Ayr 4 73.9 4846 4.225 4,0 Danny McMenamin Wholly Boley, Jirko, Joie More
25.10 Kelso 7 69.4 4564 4.753 4,3 Oscar Palmer Lucky Manifest, Lets Mingle, Rememberthe
04.07 Perth 4 76.2 4816 3.961 5,0 Dylan Johnston Captain's Pick, Blended Stealth, Diamond St
15.06 Hexham 7 69.9 4685 6.205 3,5 C O'Farrell Dinons, Shantou Moon, Minniemum

11
ML: 6,0

66.20

Jamesieconn
7j. b W (Shirocco - Grandy Serenade)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: D&D Armstrong Ltd

Callum Bewley

05.12 Sedgefield 2 71.2 5284 3.248 2,1 Danny McMenamin Upfordebate, Cresthill
22.04 Kelso 3 67.1 4715 5.281 3,5 Jonathan England Heroique De Maulde, Super Citizen
23.03 Carlisle 7 64.4 4929 15.432 7,5 Jonathan England Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
15.03 Newcastle 4 74.8 4710 3.248 2,3 Jonathan England Halfway House Lad, Community Rebel, Ha
19.02 Doncaster 1 70.3 5231 3.248 4,5 Jonathan England Getthepot, C'est Quelqu'un

12
ML: 11,0

64.40

Uptown Harry
12j. b W (Morozov - Tudor Glyn)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: Fresh Start Partnership

Charlie Maggs

08.12 Musselburgh 2 67.1 4753 4.225 12,0 Callum Bewley Benefit Ben, Cowboy Cooper
30.11 Carlisle 6 64.4 5248 3.961 9,5 Peter Kavanagh Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
07.11 Hexham 4 67.1 4866 5.255 9,0 William Maggs Eveque, King Of Cong, I See The Sea
21.10 Perth 5 69.4 4792 5.281 29,0 Peter Kavanagh Burgundy Man, Thehairyfella, Reflection Of 
24.04 Perth U 67.6 4792 5.281 7,0 Murray Dodd Lady In The Park, Siberian Star, Mister Bells

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
15:35

4079 m
6.049 

H

Mini Golf At High Gosforth Park Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4079

ML: 11,0

76.20

Merry Shuil
8j. ch S (Mahler - Whats Anothershuil)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

15.11 Uttoxeter 9 66.7 3171 4.193 67,0 I J Power Jasmine D'airy, Choice Runner, U S Marsha
10.04 Newton Abbot 4 72.6 4336 4.629 5,5 G Sheehan Northern Symphonie, Jokers 'N' Clowns, Mi
17.02 Carlisle 4 68.9 3878 3.812 67,0 Sean Quinlan Malicash, See A Stride, Saint Malinas
15.01 Punchestown 10 74.8 3253 5.841 101,0 R James Maughreen, Harrys Annie, The Lord Maid

2
ML: 11,0

74.80

Aquitaine Boy
11j. b W (Walk In The Park - Dolce Vita Yug)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: J M Dodd

Brian Hughes

11.12 Newcastle U 68.5 4080 4.066 15,0 Craig Nichol Baratablet, Aire Spray, Singapore Trip
14.11 Newcastle 5 70.8 4080 4.066 11,0 Jamie Hamilton Wasthatok, Livano Bello, Looking Splendid
05.10 Kelso U 75.7 4196 3.697 3,7 Charlie Maggs Looking Splendid, Top Tier Gossip, Be The 
20.04 Market Rasen 4 73.5 3749 3.697 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Robber's Bridge, Greatness Awaits, Livano 
25.03 Hexham 3 73.9 4049 4.806 7,0 B S Hughes Forest Blaze, Bollin Neil

3
ML: 7,0

73.50

Sugar Road
5j. ch W (Masar - Muscovado)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Jeremy & Germaine Hitchins

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

26.12 Market Rasen 5 69.9 3333 3.812 81,0 Stan Sheppard Japetus, Quaviste, Four Springs
02.12 Southwell U 71.7 3184 4.193 101,0 R P McLernon Looping D'arc, Sutherland, Escort'kheops
23.10 Ludlow 4 70.3 3172 4.357 26,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ocean Conquest, Amancio, Snatch A Glanc
28.05 Hamilton 10 59.4 2630 5.286 8,0 David Probert King's Scholar, Savrola, Two Auld Pals
22.04 Epsom 7 54.0 2420 12.885 15,0 Rob Hornby Asgard's Captain, Master Builder, Small Fry

4
ML: 13,0

73.50

Cher Tara
7j. b S (Kayf Tara - Rock Chick Supremo)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Macleod, Pollard & Carter Bra

Callum Bewley

22.12 Musselburgh 7 72.6 4792 3.697 7,5 Danny McMenamin Reflection Of You, Lizzie Luna, Bollin Matild
12.11 Ayr 5 74.4 3923 4.225 17,0 Jordan Gainford Tread Softly Now, Shadow Chaser, She's N
31.10 Down Royal 9 71.7 4856 4.959 11,0 Danny Gilligan Creadan Grace, Fill The Tank, Chasing Cro
21.10 Perth 3 70.3 4055 5.281 12,0 Danny Gilligan Diamond Geezer, Mountain Molly
04.10 Gowran Park 6 73.0 4069 4.959 12,0 Jack Kennedy Jerisk Star, Aclass, Boola Times

5
ML: 5,0

73.00

Drop Kick
5j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Natasha Rostova)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Bill Lowe

Jamie Hamilton

14.12 Carlisle 3 70.3 3878 3.697 3,2 Jamie Hamilton Pitwood Road, Always A Reason
30.11 Carlisle 2 67.1 3878 4.753 1,9 Tom Midgley Getaway Master, Young Merlin
10.11 Carlisle 1 66.7 4022 3.301 9,0 Jamie Hamilton Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
11.10 Hexham 7 70.3 3263 4.901 67,0 Tom Midgley Imperfectlyperfect, At Vimeiro, Tineggiori
05.10 Kelso 7 70.8 3265 4.901 34,0 Jamie Hamilton Caballo De Guerra, Kool Raoul, Triple Crow

6
ML: 21,0

73.00

Lady Phoebe
5j. gr S (Phoenix Of Spain - Best Be Careful)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: Ian Nicol Racing

Ryan Mania

28.11 Musselburgh 6 68.5 3131 4.357 101,0 Ross Chapman Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister, Titanium
07.11 Hexham 7 69.9 3263 4.901 101,0 Ryan Mania Ninna Collina, Biglesisback, Uokhun
28.09 Newcastle 14 59.0 2504 11.515 19,0 Warren Fentiman Queen Roslyn, Both Of Us, Storm Asset
15.09 Thirsk 2 62.1 2421 3.664 4,3 Warren Fentiman Max Of Stars, Beaune
12.08 Hamilton 3 61.7 2428 3.664 4,0 S H James Twoforthegutter, Hickton

7
ML: 15,0

72.60

Scairp Dubh
6j. b W (Scorpion - Sinamay)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: Stack Partnership

Peter Kavanagh

28.12 Catterick 6 68.9 3883 4.489 17,0 Danny McMenamin Soldierofthestorm, Wasthatok, Escort'kheop
05.12 Sedgefield 5 71.7 3381 4.193 23,0 Peter Kavanagh Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle, Soverei
25.11 Southwell 6 71.7 3184 4.193 26,0 Danny McMenamin Next Twist, Precious Metal, Nosy Neighbour
01.11 Wetherby 7 69.9 3219 8.714 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Cave Bridge, Brixson, Breizh River
13.05 Sedgefield 2 70.8 3381 2.451 2,8 Ross Chapman Dartmouth Castle, Miz Klimt

8
ML: 13,0

70.80

Luminaries
9j. b W (Leading Light - Pas De Chapeau)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Ewan Whillans Racing Club

P W Wadge

22.12 Musselburgh 9 71.7 4792 3.697 41,0 Sean Quinlan Reflection Of You, Lizzie Luna, Bollin Matild
25.11 Southwell U 72.6 4883 3.248 17,0 Sean Quinlan Queens Wish, Frankie Faulkner, Inedit De 
30.10 Newcastle 3 76.2 4710 3.248 13,0 Sean Quinlan Sir Carnegie, Couldbeaweapon
08.10 Sedgefield 3 74.4 5284 3.248 19,0 Sean Quinlan Pescatorius, Sir Carnegie
04.09 Sedgefield U 74.4 4250 3.248 41,0 Craig Nichol Ivane, Victory Club, Couldbeaweapon

9
ML: 26,0

70.30

De Deli Counter
5j. b W (Dartmouth - Dedrunknmunky)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Part

Charlotte Jones

07.11 Hexham U 71.2 4049 4.901 301,0 Tom Midgley Out Of The Woods, Kool Raoul, Rosie Balo
30.10 Newcastle 6 71.2 3392 4.193 67,0 Jamie Hamilton Cueros, Marhaba The Champ, Kids Say Las
15.10 Wetherby 4 68.9 3963 3.812 81,0 Jamie Hamilton Destination Dubai, Herja, The Clonmel Kid
25.05 Inchydoney 4 72.6 4828 3.812 6,0 S Cotter Fiyero, Boy Of Montego Bay, Double Ten

10
ML: 21,0

69.90

Cap Ricochet
5j. b W (Capri - Rubber Bullet)

Trainer: John Dawson
Besitzer: R Burridge

Charlie Maggs

31.10 Wetherby 10 68.0 4276 4.225 9,0 Danny McMenamin Princesse Milania, Wasthatok, Lillistar
03.10 Hexham 4 73.0 4049 4.938 5,5 B S Hughes You Did, Longstone Cowboy, Didntgotwenty
14.04 Hexham 2 69.9 3263 4.901 17,0 Danny McMenamin Smart Decision, Bohemond Antioch
28.03 Wetherby 6 68.0 3219 3.812 51,0 Danny McMenamin Sir Galahad, Sleeping Late, Solent Gateway
20.03 Sedgefield U 67.6 3381 4.193 13,0 Danny McMenamin Lawmans Blis, Mr Globalist, Long Time List

11
ML: 8,0

69.90

Leader Wing
6j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Reconsider Baby)

Trainer: G Boanas
Besitzer: John Coates Mr Richard Smit

Theo Gillard

22.12 Musselburgh 5 68.5 4792 3.697 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Reflection Of You, Lizzie Luna, Bollin Matild
08.12 Musselburgh 2 67.1 4792 3.697 7,0 Jamie Hamilton You Did, Artic Mann
08.11 Kelso 6 68.9 4196 3.697 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Take A Hike, Maillot Blanc, Rickety Gate
17.05 Uttoxeter 4 68.0 4691 3.248 5,5 Joe Williamson Miss Goldfire, Stylia, Chatshow Host
07.05 Kelso 4 70.3 5185 4.225 5,5 Jamie Hamilton Our Girl Sal, Wee Alki, My Lady Elektra

12
ML: 34,0

68.90

Long Time Listener
6j. b W (Telescope - Theatre Act)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: C Thwaites & Partner

Tom Midgley

28.11 Doncaster 9 71.7 3336 3.248 41,0 Tom Midgley Postponed Legacy, Inion Tiogair, Stellarmas
10.11 Carlisle 10 70.8 4022 3.301 19,0 Danny McMenamin Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
20.03 Sedgefield 3 72.1 3381 4.193 29,0 William Easterby Lawmans Blis, Mr Globalist
09.03 Carlisle 7 72.1 3420 3.812 81,0 William Easterby Bel Amigo, Spadestep, Smokeringinthedark
16.02 Duncombe Park U 73.0 4828 3.812 13,0 William Easterby Line Em Up, Nice One Nelson, Cali Dreame
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6
15:35

4079 m
6.049 

H

Mini Golf At High Gosforth Park Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

13
ML: 34,0

68.50

Reliance Kid
7j. ch W (Reliable Man - Democratie)

Trainer: A Wilson
Besitzer: Clouds Of Orton

William Maggs

30.11 Carlisle 9 69.9 3878 3.812 201,0 Peter Kavanagh The Burren Man, Port Station, Blofeld
01.11 Ayr 9 69.9 3219 4.901 301,0 Sean Quinlan Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
06.10 Kelso 7 71.2 3265 4.901 126,0 Callum Bewley Samwise, Yokkell, Iorangi De L'isle
06.05 Dawstown 2 77.1 4828 4.901 11,0 J L Scallan Fort St Angelo, Hit The Frame
02.03 Tyrella U 77.1 4828 4.901 6,0 J W Hendrick Gone With The Tide, Bold Recruit, Daytime 

14
ML: 51,0

68.00

Steel Soldier
6j. gr W (Soldier Of Fortune - Gaye Annie)

Trainer: J R Norton
Besitzer: Fellowship Of The Rose Partn

Conor Rabbitt

27.12 Wetherby 9 69.9 3219 3.812 251,0 Conor Rabbitt Minstrel Knight, Alsakib, Liberty Coach
05.12 Sedgefield 9 71.7 3381 4.193 201,0 Conor Rabbitt Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle, Soverei
28.07 Uttoxeter 6 69.9 4012 4.066 126,0 Joe Williamson Tregele, Gone In Sixty, Lucky Stripe
19.06 Worcester 11 67.6 3219 2.451 251,0 Joe Williamson Holokea, All Well And Good, Elysian Knight
12.05 Bartlemy 8 74.8 4828 2.451 7,0 B Dunleavy Sober Glory, Great Fleet, Off Pieste Rules

15
ML: 11,0

67.60

Junkyard Dog
4j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Gold Bracelet)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: A Sinclair, David Carroll & G 

Craig Nichol

28.11 Musselburgh 5 70.8 3131 4.357 12,0 Danny McMenamin Bruce Banner, Keyboard, Bouboule
25.08 Cartmel 4 68.9 3462 4.030 11,0 B S Hughes Dignam, Zaraquelle, Green Asset
02.08 Hamilton 8 56.2 2630 5.286 13,0 Greg Fairley Spirit Of Jura, Alnayef, Team Player
03.07 Tipperary 3 69.9 3219 4.959 3,0 J J Slevin Minella Study, Felicity Smoak
21.06 Limerick 5 54.4 2478 6.446 2,7 Julian Pietropaolo God Of Thunder, Barrogstown Girl, Burren 

16
ML: 13,0

66.70

Cher Monsieur
6j. ch W (Castle Du Berlais - Ma Chere Amie)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Samantha Dunn

Connor O'Farrell

02.12 Southwell 4 69.9 4104 3.248 9,5 C O'Farrell Always A Reason, Feet On The Ground, Bal
05.06 Ffos Las 5 67.6 4802 3.248 2,2 C O'Farrell Ferret Jeeter, Mind Hunter, Jack's Jury
17.05 Uttoxeter 3 68.0 4012 3.248 8,5 C O'Farrell Rock On Tommy, Present Fair
16.04 Ffos Las 11 72.1 3184 4.568 15,0 C O'Farrell Rodney, Gavin, Kylenoe Dancer
13.11 Bangor-On-Dee 9 69.9 3351 4.753 201,0 C O'Farrell Junker D'allier, Joltin N Jiving, Theatre Tom

17
ML: 11,0

65.80

Laddie Cooper Mia
6j. b S (Diamond Boy - Thelunarschooner)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: Molly And Paul Willis

Joshua Thompson

01.12 Ayr 6 66.2 3923 4.225 3,2 B S Hughes Beat The Retreat, Forest Blaze, So Many R
06.11 Sedgefield 4 68.0 4256 3.248 3,2 B S Hughes Keep On Cobbling, Somebodycomegether, 
10.03 Taunton 7 69.4 4808 4.753 67,0 David Noonan Skin Full, Ca Plane Pour Moi, Weaver's Ans
03.02 Southwell 8 71.2 4104 3.248 51,0 David Noonan Lyle View, Gotthereintheend, Lady Harriett
16.12 Plumpton 5 68.5 4128 4.357 101,0 Lorcan Murtagh Jail No Bail, Ken Roy, Bold Recruit

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:10

4039 m
6.049 

Cross

Get Raceday Ready Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4039

ML: 3,5

76.20

Tommy Combats
7j. gr W (Kingston Hill - Bestow)

Trainer: M Todhunter
Besitzer: L Reid & Mr J Hazeldean

Callum Bewley

01.11 Ayr 2 70.8 4124 7.922 5,0 Callum Bewley Too Cool Forshrule, Visual Impact
08.03 Ayr 2 68.0 3319 4.753 4,3 Henry Brooke Heads Or Harps, Dance Thief
17.02 Carlisle 4 71.7 4014 5.413 4,5 Henry Brooke Hello Judge, Indian Louis, Nights In Venice
06.01 Ayr 2 76.2 3319 4.753 2,2 Sean Quinlan Orbys River, Flash Du Pistolet
11.12 Hexham 1 74.8 3139 4.885 4,0 Sean Quinlan Celestial Fashion, Raffles Wonder

2
ML: 7,0

75.30

Too Cool Forshrule
7j. b W (Watar - Shrule Girl)

Trainer: J Stephen
Besitzer: Jackie Stephen Racing Club

Joshua Thompson

22.12 Musselburgh 5 66.2 4753 5.281 3,7 Dylan Johnston Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
14.11 Newcastle 6 75.7 4041 3.248 3,7 Dylan Johnston Fat Harry, Athair Mor, Couldbeaweapon
01.11 Ayr 1 69.4 4124 7.922 8,0 Dylan Johnston Tommy Combats, Visual Impact
25.10 Kelso U 71.7 3433 4.018 3,0 Dylan Johnston Ballyfort, Trac, Divas Doyen
03.10 Hexham 2 73.9 4037 5.557 19,0 Dylan Johnston Heeztheboy, Am Still Here

3
ML: 4,0

74.80

The Jad Factor
10j. b W (Arcadio - Sumability)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: John Dickson

P W Wadge

06.12 Wetherby 1 72.1 3900 4.225 23,0 P W Wadge Athair Mor, Mutual Respect
22.04 Kelso 1 68.5 4023 4.225 5,5 Danny McMenamin Toombridge, Cracking Destiny
23.03 Carlisle U 64.4 4929 15.432 23,0 Lewis Dobb Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
11.02 Ayr U 71.7 4846 3.697 9,0 Ryan Mania Cowboy Cooper, Wotsmyname, Le Grand V
16.01 Newcastle 1 69.9 4041 3.248 5,0 Ryan Mania Empty Nest, Wotsmyname

4
ML: 5,0

74.80

Always A Reason
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Gaye Annie)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Maria D Myco & John Johnso

Ross Chapman

14.12 Carlisle 2 70.8 3878 3.697 7,0 Ross Chapman Pitwood Road, Drop Kick
02.12 Southwell 1 74.4 4104 3.248 5,5 Ross Chapman Feet On The Ground, Ballyhiho
10.11 Carlisle 5 69.9 4022 3.301 7,0 Ross Chapman Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
25.03 Hexham 5 71.2 4049 4.806 12,0 Ross Chapman Les's Legacy, Romeo Brown, Final Edgar
16.01 Newcastle 6 73.5 3392 4.193 41,0 Ross Chapman Broderick, Zephlyn, Buzz Iceclear

5
ML: 34,0

74.80

Gandhi Maker
10j. b W (Policy Maker - Thellya D'arc)

Trainer: N Wilson
Besitzer: Robert Moncur

Sean Quinlan

14.12 Carlisle 7 74.8 3420 3.697 81,0 Peter Kavanagh Fostered Phil, Voodoo Angel, Wor Lad
19.04 Carlisle U 72.6 3420 4.753 13,0 Peter Kavanagh Lady Babs, Caramelo Rapido, The Navigato
24.01 Doncaster 17 71.2 4905 5.281 67,0 Aaron Anderson Blue Hop, Rialannah, Golden Cosmos
26.12 Sedgefield U 73.5 3882 4.700 9,5 Ross Chapman Tom Creen, Yealand, The Paddy Pie
30.11 Newcastle U 73.0 4041 7.922 21,0 Ross Chapman Glory And Honour, Hawkseye View, Artic R

6
ML: 11,0

73.90

Stylish Recruit
8j. b W (Ask - Stylish Ways)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Fiona Telfer

Brian Hughes

28.11 Musselburgh U 74.4 4086 4.225 3,5 Danny McMenamin O'Faolains Glory, Divas Doyen, Heaven Sm
01.11 Ayr 5 70.8 4124 7.922 10,0 Danny McMenamin Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
03.10 Hexham U 76.2 4037 5.557 13,0 Craig Nichol Heeztheboy, Too Cool Forshrule, Am Still H
20.05 Hexham 3 71.7 3139 6.786 4,0 Danny McMenamin Dream Jet, Willie Shake Hands
11.04 Ayr 11 71.2 4115 5.281 51,0 Heidi Palin Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je

7
ML: 13,0

73.90

Empty Nest
8j. b W (Yeats - Jaldemosa)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: M Blades, S Morrell, K Hatha

Jamie Hamilton

21.11 Catterick 5 66.7 3869 5.281 5,5 Jamie Hamilton Sleeping Satellite, William Cody, Master Bre
01.11 Ayr 7 70.3 4124 7.922 17,0 Jamie Hamilton Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
19.04 Carlisle 6 76.2 4204 3.829 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Top Of The Bay, Great Ballinboris, Yes And 
31.03 Newcastle 1 75.7 4041 3.248 3,0 Jamie Hamilton Goodtimes Badtimes, Beat The Edge
01.02 Wetherby 3 73.9 3900 3.697 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Jumper Madrik, Time Was

8
ML: 11,0

70.80

Emotional Roller
8j. b W (Valirann - Carleys Flight)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Peter Kavanagh

31.12 Uttoxeter 5 68.9 4837 3.248 8,5 Peter Kavanagh Express Surprise, Smurfette, Fortunefavors
21.11 Catterick 3 73.0 5079 4.098 2,3 Peter Kavanagh I See The Sea, Sputnik
13.11 Sedgefield 2 69.9 5284 3.248 4,0 Peter Kavanagh Upfordebate, Halfway House Lad
23.03 Carlisle 5 64.4 4929 15.432 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
26.02 Wetherby 2 72.1 4869 3.540 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Ladronne, Halfway House Lad

9
ML: 34,0

70.80

King Horse
6j. gr W (Tunis - Urielle Collonges)

Trainer: Paul Robson
Besitzer: The Chatton Partnership

Non Runner

26.12 Wetherby 10 72.1 3219 4.753 29,0 Ryan Mania The Resdev Tyke, Avalon Beach, Toby Two
07.12 Kelso 6 70.8 3265 8.986 251,0 Ryan Mania Great Fleet, Bohemond Antioch, Sanilam
28.11 Musselburgh 12 71.7 3131 4.357 401,0 Edward Austin Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister, Titanium
10.11 Carlisle 6 71.7 3450 3.812 51,0 Ryan Mania Real Quartz, Oh Clare, Inedit D'amour
11.05 Loughrea 4 74.8 4828 3.812 C J Costello Supreme Sea, West Of Bally, Gainsville

10
ML: 51,0

64.40

Goodoldbill
10j. b W (Leading Light - Golden Sunbird)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: J M Walton

Charlie Maggs

11.12 Newcastle 7 64.4 4763 3.248 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Snowrocco, Tees Comp's Clive, Big Zouk
18.11 Kelso U 64.4 4920 3.697 21,0 William Maggs Be The Difference, Guernesey, Victory Club
14.04 Hexham 8 64.4 4866 5.255 34,0 Charlie Maggs Kicksaftersix, Halfway House Lad, Ballydan
13.03 Hexham 8 64.4 4866 5.255 101,0 Charlie Maggs Gibberwell, I See The Sea, Torosay
03.03 Newcastle U 65.8 4080 3.248 41,0 Ross Chapman Luminaries, Leader Wing, Dartie Bay

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 815.01.2026 - Newcastle Seite 12

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435367 / ExtID: 303622 / Utc: 15.01.2026 08:53:0115.01.2026 - Newcastle Seite 12

8
16:45

3391 m
4.427 

Flach

Download The Raceday Ready App Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 4.427  (2.451 1.129 564 283)

1
3391

ML: 5,0

75.30

Kilaro
6j. b W (Coastal Path - Simiska)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Jwe Bevin

Paddy Barlow

22.12 Musselburgh 1 70.8 3131 2.723 3,5 Paddy Barlow Forever Louie, Return To Florida
23.11 Garthorpe 1 76.2 4023 2.723 13,0 Paddy Barlow Raise You Fifty, The Den Master
29.03 Higham U 69.9 4828 2.723 6,0 Paddy Barlow Shanes Passion, Vango Vick, Just A Myster
03.03 Charm Park 3 71.7 4023 2.723 21,0 Paddy Barlow Miami Magic, Daytime Dreaming

2
ML: 8,0

75.30

Ronnie Russet
5j. b W (Passing Glance - Rosemary Russet)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: H Posner

Brian Hughes

11.12 Newcastle 1 70.8 3392 2.451 5,0 B S Hughes Thorneylands, Last Man Standing
07.11 Hexham 5 70.8 3263 3.540 4,2 B S Hughes Forthfactor, Titanium Ring, Ratemenow

3
ML: 17,0

72.10

Caspada
5j. b W (Dansant - Miss Veale)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Ballaseyr Stud Ltd

Charlie Maggs

05.12 Sedgefield 4 70.8 3381 2.451 12,0 Charlie Maggs Grazeon Sunshine, Trigg, Art Dancer

4
ML: 9,0

72.10

Cowboy Casanova
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Jigs'n Reels)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing

James Bowen

09.11 Knockmullen Hou 3 74.8 4828 2.451 4,5 B O'Neill Jardin De Tunis, Rices Pool

5
ML: 34,0

72.10

Credit Union
5j. b W (Kodi Bear - Insieme)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: R E A Menzies

Aaron Anderson

11.12 Newcastle 10 70.8 3392 2.451 23,0 Aaron Anderson Ronnie Russet, Thorneylands, Last Man Sta

6
ML: 13,0

72.10

Finbarr
6j. b W (Yeats - Oleohneh)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: N R Jefferson

Ryan Mania

7
ML: 15,0

72.10

Highland Laddie
6j. b W (Highland Reel - Musical Note)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Scott McMillan

Callum Bewley

8
ML: 13,0

72.10

Last Man Standing
6j. b W (Schiaparelli - Bollin Judith)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: J N Swinbank

Craig Nichol

11.12 Newcastle 3 70.8 3392 2.451 21,0 Nathan Moscrop Ronnie Russet, Thorneylands
25.03 Hexham 7 72.1 3263 3.540 4,5 Nathan Moscrop Imperfectlyperfect, Tea Boy, Nseventeen

9
ML: 51,0

72.10

Master Jack
5j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Rose Row)

Trainer: A Wilson
Besitzer: Clouds Of Orton

William Maggs

04.10 Leicester 8 58.5 1416 2.264 21,0 M Dwyer Upcountry, State Senator, Haamaat
13.09 Folkestone 4 57.6 1408 2.727 67,0 M Dwyer Semmsu, Upcountry, General Synod

10
ML: 34,0

72.10

Mhordart
5j. b W (Dartmouth - Cinnomhor)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: Alison P Lee

Peter Kavanagh

11.12 Newcastle 6 70.8 3392 2.451 81,0 Peter Kavanagh Ronnie Russet, Thorneylands, Last Man Sta

11
ML: 9,0

72.10

Red Dart
6j. b W (Dartmouth - Red Card)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: The Nelson Racing Partnershi

Non Runner

16.10 Carlisle 4 70.8 3450 2.178 26,0 Nathan Moscrop Nobotheratall, Knockeranna Rose, Western 
29.03 Tranwell 2 75.3 3219 2.178 2,2 Paddy Barlow Scairp Dubh, Rose Du Berlais
09.03 Bangor-On-Dee 2 75.3 3219 2.178 7,0 Paddy Barlow Angel Of My Dreams, Omg Dreamaway

12
ML: 6,0

72.10

Valtteri Its James
5j. b W (Poet's Word - Bruens Folly)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: The 1892 Partnership

Jack Power

02.11 Damma House 1 74.8 4828 2.178 9,0 F Maguire King Of Westeros, Legend De Touchete
12.10 Loughrea U 74.8 4828 2.178 9,0 J L Scallan Nimba, The Skecher, Clone Cross
11.05 Bartlemy 5 72.6 4828 2.178 5,0 S Cotter Pointofdifference, Out In De Wild, Texan Ou
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8
16:45

3391 m
4.427 

Flach

Download The Raceday Ready App Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 4.427  (2.451 1.129 564 283)

13
ML: 4,0

68.90

Diamond White
5j. ch S (Berkshire - Wilde Ruby)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Jeremy & Germaine Hitchins

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

16.12 Catterick 3 67.6 3160 2.451 6,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Clay Pigeons, I C U In My Dreams
09.03 Lingstown 2 74.8 4828 2.451 3,2 B T Stone Sapphos Word, Better Be Quicker

14
ML: 67,0

68.90

Khaleesi Queen
6j. b S (Dragon Dancer - Lewesdon Duchess)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Oakwood Nobels

Joshua Thompson

10.11 Carlisle 11 70.8 3450 2.178 51,0 C O'Farrell Lune Brillante, Trinity Street, Capricciose

15
ML: 101,0

68.90

Maggi Breeze
6j. b S (Elm Park - The Lady Maggi)

Trainer: G Boanas
Besitzer: G Boanas

Theo Gillard

31.12 Uttoxeter 11 72.1 3171 2.451 81,0 Jamie Hamilton Millstatt Abbey, Rainbow Tara, Fern Gully

16
ML: 13,0

68.90

Royal Maggs
6j. b S (Telescope - Royal Present)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing, S Knowle

Jamie Hamilton

05.05 Witton Castle 1 73.0 4828 2.451 1,9 J Teal Cinque Terre, Eleventh Day
13.04 Overton 2 71.2 4023 2.451 2,0 J Teal Park Hind, Native Nellie
23.02 Alnwick 1 72.1 3219 2.451 2,6 Joe Wright Mix The Music, Colibri Bleu

Ergebnis: Quoten:


